
Official Results

14. European Masters Athletics Championships Indoor

TORUŃ (POL), March 17 - 23, 2024

400 m M60
Judge: 

Place L/O Bib Athlete Cat. Country Result

Harold Morioka CAN Boston, USA 03-03-29WORLD RECORD MASTERS (60) 55.62
John Wright GBR Torun, POL 23-03-28EUROPEAN RECORD MASTERS ( 55.65

Jan CZĄSTKA Ujkowice Toruń 19-03-24POLISH RECORD MASTERS (60) 57.47

Heat 1/5 Start: 24-03-17   09:49:07

1 279 Ülo RANDARU M60 62.294 Q    Estonia

2 226 Bernardo BENGTSSON M60 63.985 Q    Denmark

3 930 Karsten VINZELBERG M60 64.393     Germany

4 1553 Geir KAASEN M60 65.052     Norway

5 3293 Stuart LYNN M60 68.346     United Kingdom

200m 279 29.56 (29.56)

Intermediate

Ülo RANDARU

Heat 2/5 Start: 24-03-17   09:53:29

1 3404 Michael VASSILIOU M60 62.616 Q    United Kingdom

2 364 Christer STROMBERG M60 63.805 Q    Finland

3 3278 Mark KYBERT M60 68.181     United Kingdom

4 297 Jukka-Pekka HASSINEN M60 69.452  SB   Finland

5 2035 Cezary LINOWIECKI M60 69.623     Poland

2982 Hans SÄLL M60 DNS4     Sweden

200m 3404 29.33 (29.33)

Intermediate

Michael VASSILIOU

Heat 3/5 Start: 24-03-17   09:58:55

1 905 Dr. Ted SPITZER M60 59.676 Q    Germany

2 2869 SANCHIDRIÁN Antonio RODRÍGUEZ M60 60.365 Q    Spain

3 3348 Sean PRICE M60 61.324 q    United Kingdom

4 2794 DESVAUX Francisco Javier GÓMEZ M60 62.443     Spain

5 1588 Cezary ALCHIMOWICZ M60 64.871  SB   Poland

6 2725 MORENO José CANTÓ M60 68.732     Spain

200m 905 28.15 (28.15)

Intermediate

Dr. Ted SPITZER

Heat 4/5 Start: 24-03-17   10:03:24

1 502 Philippe PILOT M60 60.605 Q    France

2 138 Pavel FLEISCHMANN M60 61.146 Q    Czech Republic

3 3016 Thomas MARDER M60 61.623 q    Switzerland

4 762 Michael LEWANDOWSKI M60 65.271  SB   Germany

5 1594 Mirosław ANTKOWIAK M60 67.614     Poland

6 2462 Czesław WERNER M60 76.292     Poland
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200m 502 29.53 (29.53)

Intermediate

Philippe PILOT

Heat 5/5 Start: 24-03-17   10:07:59

1 1493 Carel CLAASSEN M60 60.605 Q    Netherlands

2 3400 Jed TURNER M60 62.343 Q    United Kingdom

3 1117 Jerome FOLEY M60 63.896     Ireland

4 3129 Colin BATES M60 67.724     United Kingdom

5 1811 Krzysztof GROTKOWSKI M60 67.872  SB   Poland

6 1037 Gyula JURTH M60 68.721     Hungary

200m 1493 29.10 (29.10)

Intermediate

Carel CLAASSEN
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Official Results

Place Race/Place Athlete Cat. Country Result

1 Heat 3 Dr. Ted SPITZER M60 Germany 59.671 Q    

2 Heat 3 SANCHIDRIÁN Antonio RODRÍGUEZ M60 Spain 60.362 Q    

3 Heat 4 Philippe PILOT M60 France 60.601 Q    

4 Heat 5 Carel CLAASSEN M60 Netherlands 60.601 Q    

5 Heat 4 Pavel FLEISCHMANN M60 Czech Republic 61.142 Q    

6 Heat 3 Sean PRICE M60 United Kingdom 61.323 q    

7 Heat 4 Thomas MARDER M60 Switzerland 61.623 q    

8 Heat 1 Ülo RANDARU M60 Estonia 62.291 Q    

9 Heat 5 Jed TURNER M60 United Kingdom 62.342 Q    

10 Heat 3 DESVAUX Francisco Javier GÓMEZ M60 Spain 62.444     

11 Heat 2 Michael VASSILIOU M60 United Kingdom 62.611 Q    

12 Heat 2 Christer STROMBERG M60 Finland 63.802 Q    

13 Heat 5 Jerome FOLEY M60 Ireland 63.893     

14 Heat 1 Bernardo BENGTSSON M60 Denmark 63.982 Q    

15 Heat 1 Karsten VINZELBERG M60 Germany 64.393     

16 Heat 3 Cezary ALCHIMOWICZ M60 Poland 64.875  SB   

17 Heat 1 Geir KAASEN M60 Norway 65.054     

18 Heat 4 Michael LEWANDOWSKI M60 Germany 65.274  SB   

19 Heat 4 Mirosław ANTKOWIAK M60 Poland 67.615     

20 Heat 5 Colin BATES M60 United Kingdom 67.724     

21 Heat 5 Krzysztof GROTKOWSKI M60 Poland 67.875  SB   

22 Heat 2 Mark KYBERT M60 United Kingdom 68.183     

23 Heat 1 Stuart LYNN M60 United Kingdom 68.345     

24 Heat 5 Gyula JURTH M60 Hungary 68.726     

25 Heat 3 MORENO José CANTÓ M60 Spain 68.736     

26 Heat 2 Jukka-Pekka HASSINEN M60 Finland 69.454  SB   

27 Heat 2 Cezary LINOWIECKI M60 Poland 69.625     

28 Heat 4 Czesław WERNER M60 Poland 76.296     

Heat 2 Hans SÄLL M60 Sweden DNSDNS     
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Qualification: first 2 of each heat(Q)plus 2  fastest (q) qualified

  Note:

q -Qualify by performanceSB -Season Best Q -Qualify by place

20 Heat 5 Colin BATES United Kingdom 67.724     

21 Heat 5 Krzysztof GROTKOWSKI Poland 67.875  SB   

22 Heat 2 Mark KYBERT United Kingdom 68.183     

23 Heat 1 Stuart LYNN United Kingdom 68.345     

24 Heat 5 Gyula JURTH Hungary 68.726     

25 Heat 3 MORENO José CANTÓ Spain 68.736     

26 Heat 2 Jukka-Pekka HASSINEN Finland 69.454  SB   

27 Heat 2 Cezary LINOWIECKI Poland 69.625     

28 Heat 4 Czesław WERNER Poland 76.296     

Heat 2 Hans SÄLL Sweden DNSDNS     
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